Appendix E

Grant Funding - Figures as per the local Government Finance Settlement

Start Up Funding Assessment 2013/14  2014/15 2015/16 Notes
£'000 £'000 £'000
Revenue Support Grant (RSG) 81,225

13/14 Council Tax Freeze Grant
Rolled in RSG from 14/15

Revenue Support Grant 81,225 66,038 46,591
Localised Element of Domestic Rates 49,261 Split not yet confirmed for 2014/15 onwards
Safety Net Grant 3,549

52,810 53,839 55,321
RSG/Baseline Business Rates
Funding 134,035 119,877 101,912

New Homes Bonus Grant 2,963 4,638 3,665 Reduces in 15/16 for 35% LEP topslice

Other Unringfenced Grants
Section 31 Grant to compensate for

capping Business rates Multiplier 0 585 585 New

Council Tax Localisation transitional

Grant 290 One-off

Flood Defence Grant 172 172 115

Housing Benefit & Council Tax

Administration Grant 1,989 1,989 ? 15/16 Figure not yet confirmed
Social Fund Admin Grant 124

Social Fund Programme Fund 589 703 0 Rolled in RSG 16/17 onwards

Community Right to Challenge 17 17



Local Reform & Community Voices
Council Tax Support New Budens
Grant

Children on Remand

Reallocated New Homes Bonus Grant

Total Other Unringfenced Grants

Council tax Freeze Grant

2013/14 Council Tax Freeze Grant
2014/15 Council Tax Freeze Grant
2015/16 Council Tax Freeze Grant

Council Tax Freeze Grant

All Government Funding

Not Yet announced (Estimated)
Education Support Grant

Council Tax Support New Budens

Grant

Housing Benefit and Council Tax
Administration Grant

Total

161
135

458
3,935

628

628

141,561

1,000

142,561

166
130

189
3,951

609

609

129,075

600

129,675

166

481
1,347

609
610

1,219

108,143

400

130

1,729

110,402

Rolled in RSG from 14/15
Rolled in RSG in future years
Rolled in RSG in future years

Reduces as acadamys set-up

Estimated
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