Grant Funding - Figures as per the local Government Finance Settlement

Start Up Funding Assessment Revenue Support Grant (RSG) 13/14 Council Tax Freeze Grant Rolled in RSG from 14/15	2013/14 £'000 81,225	2014/15 £'000	2015/16 £'000	Notes
Revenue Support Grant	81,225	66,038	46,591	
Localised Element of Domestic Rates	49,261			Split not yet confirmed for 2014/15 onwards
Safety Net Grant	3,549			
	52,810	53,839	55,321	
RSG/Baseline Business Rates				
Funding	134,035	119,877	101,912	
New Homes Bonus Grant Other Unringfenced Grants Section 31 Grant to compensate for	2,963	4,638	3,665	Reduces in 15/16 for 35% LEP topslice
capping Business rates Multiplier	0	585	585	New
Council Tax Localisation transitional Grant Flood Defence Grant Housing Benefit & Council Tax	290 172	172	115	One-off
Administration Grant	1,989	1,989	?	15/16 Figure not yet confirmed
Social Fund Admin Grant Social Fund Programme Fund Community Right to Challenge	124 589 17	703 17	0	Rolled in RSG 16/17 onwards

Local Reform & Community Voices	161	166	166	
Council Tax Support New Budens	40=	400	•	
Grant	135	130	?	
Children on Remand	450	400	40.4	
Reallocated New Homes Bonus Grant	458	189	481	
Total Other Unringfenced Grants	3,935	3,951	1,347	
Council tax Freeze Grant				
2013/14 Council Tax Freeze Grant	628			Rolled in RSG from 14/15
2014/15 Council Tax Freeze Grant		609	609	Rolled in RSG in future years
2015/16 Council Tax Freeze Grant			610	Rolled in RSG in future years
				ŕ
Council Tax Freeze Grant	628	609	1,219	
Godini Tax 110020 Grant	020	003	1,213	
All Government Funding	141,561	129,075	108,143	
All Government Funding			•	
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated)	141,561	129,075	108,143	Reduces as acadamys set-up
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated) Education Support Grant			•	Reduces as acadamys set-up
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated)	141,561	129,075	108,143	Reduces as acadamys set-up Estimated
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated) Education Support Grant Council Tax Support New Budens	141,561	129,075	108,143 400	
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated) Education Support Grant Council Tax Support New Budens	141,561	129,075	108,143 400	
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated) Education Support Grant Council Tax Support New Budens Grant	141,561	129,075	108,143 400	
All Government Funding Not Yet announced (Estimated) Education Support Grant Council Tax Support New Budens Grant Housing Benefit and Council Tax	141,561	129,075	108,143 400 130	